PATH

Projects for Assistance in Transition from Homelessness

2004 State Profile

CONNECTICUT

State PATH Contact:

Madeline Napolitano FY 2004 Federal PATH Allocation: $641,000
State qurdlnator of Homeless Services o . FY 2004 State Match: $2,360,437
Connecticut Department of Mental Health & Addiction Services

410 Capitol Avenue, MS 14 HOU PATH-funded Provider Organizations: 14
Hartford, CT 06134-1431 = 27 Staff (15 fulltime equivalent positions )
Phone: (860) 418-6910 Fax: (860) 418-6696

Email: madeline.napolitano@po.state.ct.us

Statewide Program Data*

Persons Enrolled: N=1,697 Length of Time Homeless at First Contact:
= 65% Male = 65% 30 days or less
= 35% Female = 17% 31-90 days
= 11% 91 days to one year
Race/Ethnicity: = 7% More than one year

= 29% Black or African American
s 54% White Principal Diagnosis:
= 15% Hispanic or Latino = 31% Schizophrenia and other psychotic disorders
= 2% Other m  42% Affective disorders such as depression
= 11% Personality disorders
Age: m  15% Other serious mental illnesses
= 0% Under age 18
= 30% Age 18to 34 Dual Diagnosis:
= 52% Age 351049 m  73% Co-occuring substance use and mental
= 17% Age 50to 64 health disorders
= 1% Age 65 and older

Housing Status at First Contact:
76% Outdoors/shelters

u

= 13% Private/subsidized housing

= 2% Residential treatment programs

= 6% Institutions

[ ] 3% Jails *Based on FY 2003 data provided by the U.S. States and Territories
= 0% Other per annual Federal requirement.

The PATH program is administered by the Center for Mental Health Services within the
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services




PATH Provider Profile for CONNECTICUT

540 Litchfield Street
Torrington, CT 06790

Federal Persons
Organization ,flfan"S' Enrolled Contact Person

Community Renewal Team Irene Glasser

555 Windsor Street $42.877 100 Phone: (860) 560-5636

Hartford, CT 06120 Fax: (860) 560-5784
Email:
glasseri@crtct.org

Birmingham Group Health Services Galil Singleton

P.O. Box 658 $35,000 112 Phone: (203) 736-2601

Ansonia, CT 06401 Fax: (203) 736-2641
Email:
gailgs@bghealth.org

Friendship Center Donna Bergin

P.O. Box 811 $30,000 119 Phone: (203) 225-0211

New Britian, CT 06050 Fax: (203) 348-9040
Email:
dberginnbss@snet.net

Norwalk Shelter Carol Antonetz

4 Merritt Street $42,000 90 Phone: (203) 866-1057

Norwalk, CT 06854 Fax: (203) 866-4974
Email:
neshelter@aol.com

Samaritan Shelter Debbie Rutledge

466 Main Street $35,000 314 Phone: (860) 647-8003 x. 15

Manchester, CT 06040 Fax: (860) 646-2803
Email:
drutledge@macc-ct.org

Behavioral Health of Waterbury Hospital Tony Bocci

64 Robbins Street $39,500 162 Phone: (203) 573-6500

Waterbury, CT 06708 Fax: (203) 573-7007
Email:
tbocci@wtbyhosp.chime.org

Charlotte Hungerford Hospital Mental Nancy Canavo

Health Services to the Homeless $33,590 129 Phone: (860) 496-6350

Fax: (860) 496-6783
Email:
ncanavo@hungerford.org




PATH Provider Profile for CONNECTICUT

Bridgeport, CT 06605

Federal Persons
Organization Fplfn-l;jll Enrolled Contact Person
Shelter for the Homeless, Inc. Melissa Goteel
Park Square Station $44,170 77 Phone: (203) 348-2792 x 317
Stamford, CT 06902 Fax: (203) 348-5813
Email:
melissag@shelterforhomeless.org
Reliance House, Inc. Dwight Goodwin
40 Broadway $47,082 98 Phone: (860) 887-6536
Norwich, CT 06360 Fax: (860) 885-1970
Email:
dgood@reliancehouse.org
Rushford, Inc. Kate Maldonado
883 Paddock Avenue $35,000 63 Phone: (203) 630-5260
Meriden, CT 06450 Fax: (203) 634-7013
Email:
kmaldon@harthosp.org
Community Mental Health Center, Inc. Evelyn Lasaga
635 Main Street $46,616 83 Phone: (860) 347-6971 ext. 3902
Middletown, CT 06457 Fax: (860) 347-2043
Email:
lasagae@chcl.com
Columbus House, Inc. Dick Caplin
P. O. Box 7093 $44,552 133 Phone: (203) 401-4400 x.109
New Haven, CT 06519 Fax: (203) 773-1430
Email:
dcaplin@columbushouse.org
Catholic Charities of Fairfield County, Inc. Eileen Walsh
24 Grassy Plain Street $32,564 92 Phone: (203) 748-0848, ext. 3006
Bethel, CT 06801 Fax:  (203) 796-0046
Email:
ewalsh@ccfc-ct.org
Bridge House, Inc. Coretta Williams
880 Fairfield Avenue $55,617 125 Phone: (203) 551-7004

Fax: (203) 551-7013
Email:
coretta.williams@po.state.ct.us

For more information, contact Dorrine Gross, Co-Director, PATH Program
at (240) 276-1940 or visit PATH's Web site: http://www.pathprogram.samhsa.gov/






